
Asia-Pacific/Latin America Division 
Thomas C. Pence 
Senior Vice President 
+1-214-891-1195  
tpence@demac.com 

Europe/Africa Division 
Regnald A. Boles 
Senior Vice President 
+1-214-891-1109 
Rboles@demac.com 

Central Europe/Asia Division 
Gary McKenzie  
Senior Vice President 
+1-214-891-1176 
gmckenzie@demac.com 

North America Division 
Gregory K. Graves      
Senior Vice President 
+1-713-273-8306 
ggraves@demac.com 

Reservoir Studies Division 
Dr. John Hornbrook 
Senior Vice President 
+1-214-891-1115 
jhornbrook@demac.com 

Branch Office—Algiers  
Sissani Agounizera  Technical 
Manager  
+213-555-20-4382 
sagounizera@demac.com 

Branch Office—Astana  
Igor Goncharov 
Director of Operations 
+7-771-247-2740  
igoncharov@demac.com 

Branch Office—Buenos Aires 
Federico Dordoni 
Vice President  
+1-214-891-1126  
fdordoni@demac.com 

Branch Office—Moscow  
Martin Wiewiorowski  
General Director  
+7-495-660-7273 
mwiewiorowski@demac.com 

Headquarters: 
5001 Spring Valley Rd. 
Suite 800E 
Dallas, Texas 75244 
Phone: +1-214-368-6391 
Fax :     +1-214-369-4061 

Corporate Website: 
www.demac.com 

Corporate Officers: 
John W. Wallace 
Chairman & CEO 
+1-214-891-1119 
jwallace@demac.com 

Charles  F. Boyette 
President  & COO
+1-214-891-1173 
cboyette@demac.com 
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DeGolyer and MacNaughton 
Has Worldwide Experience  
DeGolyer and MacNaughton has worked in petroleum-producing 
formations around the globe, having completed projects in more 
than 100 countries:  

Albania 
Algeria 
Angola 
Antigua and Barbuda 
Argentina 
Austria 
Australia 
Azerbaijan 
Bahrain 
Bangladesh 
Barbados 
Belgium 
Benin 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Cameroon 
Canada 
Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Congo 
Croatia 
Cuba 
Denmark 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
Equatorial Guinea 
Ethiopia 
Fiji 
France 
Gabon 
Germany 
Ghana 
Greenland 
Grenada 
Guatemala 
Guyana 

Honduras 
Hungary 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland  
Italy 
Japan 
Kazakhstan 
Kenya 
Kuwait  
Liberia 
Libya 
Malaysia 
Mauritania 
Mexico  
Mongolia 
Morocco 
Mozambique 
Namibia 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Oman 
Pakistan 
Papua New Guinea 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Qatar 
Romania 
Russia 
Saudi Arabia 
Serbia 

South Africa 
South Korea 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sultanate of Brunei 
Suriname 
Syria 
Tanzania 
Thailand 
Timor-Leste 
Trinidad & Tobago 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Turkmenistan 
Uganda 
Ukraine 
United Arab Emirates 
United Kingdom  
United States 
Uruguay 
Uzbekistan 
Venezuela 
Vietnam 
Yemen  

Worldwide Petroleum Consulting 
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